Date: 10/3/2025
Start: 7:20PM
Time: 2:30
Attendance: 2,736
Location: Lakehead

Scoring Summary

Guelph () -vs- Lakehead ()
10/3/2025 at Lakehead

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Guelph 1 1 3 5
Lakehead 1 0 1 2

GUE: Dylan Hudon (1); Jack Wismer (1); Anthony Tabak (1); Griffin
Wilson (1); Kaeden Johnston (1)
LAKE: Nicolas De Grazia (1); Olivier Pouliot (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type GUE LAKE
1st  5:33 GUE Dylan Hudon Nolan Forster, EV 1 0
1st  14:05 LAKE Olivier Pouliot Naaman Hofer, Caden Drury PP 1 1
2nd 13:00 GUE Griffin Wilson Dylan Hudon, PP 2 1
3rd  5:01 LAKE Nicolas De Grazia Keighan Gerrie, Richard Whittaker EV 2 2
3rd  6:08 GUE Kaeden Johnston Chase Lammi, Griffin Wilson EV 3 2
3rd 6:36 GUE Jack Wismer , EV 4 2
3rd  8:59 GUE Anthony Tabak , PP 5 2

Guelph Power Plays Lakehead Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 05:45 06:18 00:33 0 0 -- 1st 12:34 07:26 1 0 PPG
2nd 00:00 0 0 -- 1st 13:07 06:18 13:11 0 0 --
3rd 00:00 0 0 -- 2nd 12:00 12:00 0 0 --
3rd 00:00 0 0 -- 2nd 02:33 06:36 24:03 1 2 PPG
3rd 06:36  15:41  09:05 2 0 PPG 2nd 06:36 13:24 0 2 --
09:38 2 0 2/5 3rd 02:43 17:17 0 0 --
87:21 2 4 2/6
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st LAKE Riley Sharun 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 5:45 PP
1st GUE Nolan DeGurse 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 6:18 PP
1st GUE Nolan Roberts 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 12:34 PP
1st GUE Cole Craft 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 13:07 PP
1st LAKE Olivier Pouliot 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT MINOR 16:11
1st LAKE Dalton MacGillivray 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:11
1st LAKE Dalton MacGillivray 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 16:11 PP
1st GUE Nolan Forster 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT MINOR 16:11
1st GUE Duncan Penman 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:11
MISCONDU

1st GUE Duncan Penman 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 20:00
MISCONDU

1st LAKE Dalton MacGillivray 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 20:00

2nd GUE Jack Clancy 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 2:33 PP

2nd LAKE Liam Whittaker 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 6:18 PP

2nd GUE Giordano Biondi 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 6:36 PP

2nd LAKE Riley Sharun 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  12:00 PP

2nd LAKE Josh Van Unen 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT MINOR  20:00
MISCONDU

2nd GUE Ian Ferguson 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 20:00
MISCONDU

2nd GUE Ethan Doyle 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 20:00

2nd GUE Ethan Doyle 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT MINOR 20:00
MISCONDU

2nd LAKE Naaman Hofer 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 20:00
MISCONDU

2nd LAKE Josh Van Unen 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 20:00

3rd GUE Nolan Roberts 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 2:43 PP




3rd
3rd

3rd
3rd
3rd

LAKE
LAKE

LAKE
GUE
GUE

Richard Whittaker
Richard Whittaker

Richard Whittaker
Nolan Roberts
Ethan Doyle

02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
05:00 MAJOR-CROSS CHECKING

10:00 GAME-CROSS-CHECKING
02:00 CROSS CHECKING
02:00 HOLDING

MINOR 6:36
MAJOR 6:36

GAME
MISCONDU
CT 6:36

MINOR  15:41
MINOR  15:48

PP
PP

PP
PP



Guelph 5

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

Dillon Stiles
Nolan Roberts
Ian Ferguson
Duncan Penman
Dylan Hudon
Nolan DeGurse
Jack Wismer
Ethan Doyle
Anthony Tabak
Giordano Biondi
Griffin Wilson
Chase Lammi
Kaeden Johnston
Jack Clancy
Olivier Ciarlo
Cal Schell

Cole Craft
Nathan Allensen
Nolan Forster
Ryan O'Dell

o

3-6
1-10
2-12

Lakehead

Pos

Totals

Player

NNIO OO OOO0OOH+HOHRHOHOKORROOOO|ID

plOrOOOOCOOKR M OOOOOHKH OOO OoO|(>
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Christian Cicigoi
Liam Whittaker
Malte Hasselgren
Marko Stojkov
Tim Porter

Will Murphy

Josh Lehto
Nicolas De Grazia
Richard Whittaker
Trent Crane

Josh Van Unen
Caden Drury
Keighan Gerrie
Luke Janus
Olivier Pouliot
Naaman Hofer
Dalton MacGillivray
Jack Cook

Riley Sharun
Carson Cherepak

o

1-10
3-14

2-4

Totals

Guelph Goalkeeping

# Player

Guelph Goalkeeping

De
c Mins

NOOOOOHrH OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OFEr OOOOOOOoO|

Tota

AlOOOOHr OO EH OO OOOOOOO Oo|(»P

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w
OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Lakehead Goalkeeping
Lakehead Goalkeeping

De
# Player ¢ Mins

0-0

13-61

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

31 Olivier Ciarlo
33 Cal Schell

0:00

10

30

31 Carson Cherepak 0:00

30

Totals

G
A
W 60:00 2
0
2

Guelph Faceoffs

N|O NN

10

oo ©o|o

30

G

A

1 Christian Cicigoi L 60:00 5
0

Totals 5

Lakehead Faceoffs

oo ©o|o

30



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays

[05:33] GOAL by GUE Dylan Hudon (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Nolan Forster, On ice for GUE: , On ice for LAKE: , goal number
0-0 1 for season.

Guelph 1, Lakehead 0

1-0 [05:45] Penalty on Riley Sharun LAKE 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-0 PP GUE [05:45] Start power play for GUE.
1-0 [06:18] Penalty on Nolan DeGurse GUE 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-0 PP GUE [06:18] End power play for GUE.
1-0 [12:34] Penalty on Nolan Roberts GUE 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-0 EKKE [12:34] Start power play for LAKE.
1-0 [13:07] Penalty on Cole Craft GUE 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
PP

1-0 LAKE [13:07] Start power play for LAKE.

[14:05] GOAL by LAKE Olivier Pouliot (POWER PLAY), Assist by Naaman Hofer and Caden Drury, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for
1-0 GUE: , goal number 1 for season.

Guelph 1, Lakehead 1

1-1 [16:11] Penalty on Olivier Pouliot LAKE 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.

1-1 [16:11] Penalty on Dalton MacGillivray LAKE 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

1-1 [16:11] Penalty on Riley Sharun LAKE 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-1 [16:11] Penalty on Nolan Forster GUE 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.

1-1 [16:11] Penalty on Duncan Penman GUE 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

1-1 [20:00] Penalty on Duncan Penman GUE 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

1-1 [20:00] Penalty on Dalton MacGillivray LAKE 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

Period #2 Plays

PP
1-1 LAKE [] Riley Sharun (LAKE) penalty complete.
PP
1-1 LAKE [] Start power play for LAKE.
PP
1-1 LAKE [] Nolan DeGurse (GUE) penalty complete.
PP
1-1 LAKE [] Nolan Roberts (GUE) penalty complete.
PP
1-1 LAKE [] End power play for LAKE.
PP
1-1 LAKE [] Cole Craft (GUE) penalty complete.
PP
1-1 LAKE [] Start power play for GUE.
1-1 [1 Olivier Pouliot (LAKE) penalty complete.
1-1 []1 Dalton MacGillivray (LAKE) penalty complete.
PP
1-1 LAKE [] Riley Sharun (LAKE) penalty complete.
PP
1-1 LAKE [] End power play for GUE.
1-1 [1 Nolan Forster (GUE) penalty complete.
1-1 [] Duncan Penman (GUE) penalty complete.
1-1 [1 Duncan Penman (GUE) penalty complete.
1-1 []1 Dalton MacGillivray (LAKE) penalty complete.
1-1 [02:33] Penalty on Jack Clancy GUE 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
PP
1-1 LAKE [02:33] Start power play for LAKE.
1-1 [06:18] Penalty on Liam Whittaker LAKE 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
PP
1-1 LAKE [06:18] End power play for LAKE.
1-1 [06:36] Penalty on Giordano Biondi GUE 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
PP
1-1 LAKE [06:36] Start power play for LAKE.
1-1 [12:00] Penalty on Riley Sharun LAKE 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
PP

1-1 LAKE [12:00] End power play for LAKE.

[13:00] GOAL by GUE Griffin Wilson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Dylan Hudon, On ice for GUE: , On ice for LAKE: , goal humber
1-1 1 for season.



2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1

2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1

2-1

2-1

2-2

3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

4-2

5-2
5-2
5-2

5-2

5-2

5-2

5-2
5-2
5-2
5-2
5-2
5-2
5-2
5-2

PP GUE
PP GUE
PP GUE
PP GUE
PP GUE
PP GUE
PP GUE
PP GUE

PP
LAKE

PP
LAKE

PP GUE

PP GUE

PP
LAKE

PP
LAKE

PP
LAKE

PP GUE
PP GUE
PP GUE
PP GUE

PP GUE
PP GUE
PP GUE

Guelph 2, Lakehead 1

[20:00] Penalty on Josh Van Unen LAKE 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
[20:00] Penalty on Ian Ferguson GUE 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[20:00] Penalty on Ethan Doyle GUE 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[20:00] Penalty on Ethan Doyle GUE 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
[20:00] Penalty on Naaman Hofer LAKE 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[20:00] Penalty on Josh Van Unen LAKE 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

Period #3 Plays

[1 Jack Clancy (GUE) penalty complete.

[] Start power play for GUE.

[1 Liam Whittaker (LAKE) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for GUE.

[1 Giordano Biondi (GUE) penalty complete.
[] Start power play for GUE.

[1 Riley Sharun (LAKE) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for GUE.

[1 Josh Van Unen (LAKE) penalty complete.
[1 Ian Ferguson (GUE) penalty complete.

[1 Ethan Doyle (GUE) penalty complete.

[1 Ethan Doyle (GUE) penalty complete.

[1 Naaman Hofer (LAKE) penalty complete.
[1 Josh Van Unen (LAKE) penalty complete.
[02:43] Penalty on Nolan Roberts GUE 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[02:43] Start power play for LAKE.

[05:01] GOAL by LAKE Nicolas De Grazia, Assist by Keighan Gerrie and Richard Whittaker, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for GUE:
, goal number 1 for season.

Guelph 2, Lakehead 2

[06:08] GOAL by GUE Kaeden Johnston, Assist by Chase Lammi and Griffin Wilson, On ice for GUE: , On ice for LAKE: , goal
number 1 for season.

Guelph 3, Lakehead 2
[06:36] Penalty on Trent Crane LAKE 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).

[06:36] End power play for LAKE.

[06:36] Penalty on Trent Crane LAKE 5 minutes for MAJOR-CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[06:36] Start power play for GUE.

[06:36] Penalty on Richard Whittaker LAKE 10 minutes for GAME-CROSS-CHECKING.

[06:36] GOAL by GUE Jack Wismer, On ice for GUE: , On ice for LAKE: , goal humber 1 for season.
Guelph 4, Lakehead 2

[08:59] GOAL by GUE Anthony Tabak (POWER PLAY), On ice for GUE: , On ice for LAKE: , goal nhumber 1 for season.
Guelph 5, Lakehead 2

[15:41] Penalty on Nolan Roberts GUE 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[15:41] End power play for GUE.

[15:48] Penalty on Ethan Doyle GUE 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[15:48] Start power play for LAKE.
[] Start power play for LAKE.

[] Start power play for LAKE.
Period #0 Plays

[1 Nolan Roberts (GUE) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for LAKE.

[1 Trent Crane (LAKE) penalty complete.

[1 Trent Crane (LAKE) penalty complete.

[1 Richard Whittaker (LAKE) penalty complete.
[1 Nolan Roberts (GUE) penalty complete.

[1 Ethan Doyle (GUE) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for LAKE.



