Guelph () -vs- Lakehead () 10/3/2025 at Lakehead

Date: 10/3/2025 Start: 7:20PM Time: 2:30 Attendance: 2,736 Location: Lakehead

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Guelph	1	1	3	5
Lakehead	1	0	1	2

GUE: Dylan Hudon (1); Jack Wismer (1); Anthony Tabak (1); Griffin Wilson (1); Kaeden Johnston (1) **LAKE:** Nicolas De Grazia (1); Olivier Pouliot (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	GUE	_LAKE_
1st	5:33	GUE	Dylan Hudon	Nolan Forster,	EV	1	0
1st	14:05	LAKE	Olivier Pouliot	Naaman Hofer, Caden Drury	PP	1	1
2nd	13:00	GUE	Griffin Wilson	Dylan Hudon,	PP	2	1
3rd	5:01	LAKE	Nicolas De Grazia	Keighan Gerrie, Richard Whittaker	EV	2	2
3rd	6:08	GUE	Kaeden Johnston	Chase Lammi, Griffin Wilson	EV	3	2
3rd	6:36	GUE	Jack Wismer	,	EV	4	2
3rd	8:59	GUE	Anthony Tabak	,	PP	5	2

Guelph Power Plays

Lakehead Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	05:45	06:18	00:33	0	0		1st	12:34		07:26	1	0	PPG
2nd			00:00	0	0		1st	13:07	06:18	13:11	0	0	
3rd			00:00	0	0		2nd		12:00	12:00	0	0	
3rd			00:00	0	0		2nd	02:33	06:36	24:03	1	2	PPG
3rd	06:36	15:41	09:05	2	0	PPG	2nd	06:36		13:24	0	2	
			09:38	2	0	2/5	3rd	02:43		17:17	0	0	
										87:21	2	4	2/6

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	LAKE	Riley Sharun	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	5:45	PP
1st	GUE	Nolan DeGurse	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	6:18	PP
1st	GUE	Nolan Roberts	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	12:34	PP
1st	GUE	Cole Craft	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	13:07	PP
1st	LAKE	Olivier Pouliot	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT	MINOR	16:11	
1st	LAKE	Dalton MacGillivray	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:11	
1st	LAKE	Dalton MacGillivray	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	16:11	PP
1st	GUE	Nolan Forster	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT	MINOR	16:11	
1st	GUE	Duncan Penman	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:11	
1st	GUE	Duncan Penman	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	20:00	
1st	LAKE	Dalton MacGillivray	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	20:00	
2nd	GUE	Jack Clancy	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	2:33	PP
2nd	LAKE	Liam Whittaker	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	6:18	PP
2nd	GUE	Giordano Biondi	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	6:36	PP
2nd	LAKE	Riley Sharun	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	12:00	PP
2nd	LAKE	Josh Van Unen	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT	MINOR	20:00	
2nd	GUE	Ian Ferguson	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	20:00	
2nd	GUE	Ethan Doyle	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	20:00	
2nd	GUE	Ethan Doyle	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT	MINOR	20:00	
2nd	LAKE	Naaman Hofer	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	20:00	
2nd	LAKE	Josh Van Unen	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	20:00	
3rd	GUE	Nolan Roberts	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	2:43	PP

3rd	LAKE	Richard Whittaker	02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT MINOR	6:36	PP
3rd	LAKE	Richard Whittaker	05:00 MAJOR-CROSS CHECKING MAJOR	6:36	PP
3rd	LAKE	Richard Whittaker	GAME MISCONDU 10:00 GAME-CROSS-CHECKING CT	6:36	
3rd	GUE	Nolan Roberts	02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 1	15:41	PP
3rd	GUE	Ethan Doyle	02:00 HOLDING MINOR 1	15:48	PP

Individual

Guelph 5

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Dillon Stiles	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Nolan Roberts	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	6	Ian Ferguson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-10	0
	7	Duncan Penman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	8	Dylan Hudon	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Nolan DeGurse	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Jack Wismer	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Ethan Doyle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-14	0
	16	Anthony Tabak	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Giordano Biondi	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	20	Griffin Wilson	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Chase Lammi	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Kaeden Johnston	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Jack Clancy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	31	Olivier Ciarlo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Cal Schell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	71	Cole Craft	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	72	Nathan Allensen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	77	Nolan Forster	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	91	Ryan O'Dell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	=	0
		Totals	5	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	14-52	0

Lakehead 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Christian Cicigoi	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	Liam Whittaker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	4	Malte Hasselgren	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Marko Stojkov	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Tim Porter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Will Murphy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Josh Lehto	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Nicolas De Grazia	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Richard Whittaker	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-17	0
	13	Trent Crane	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Josh Van Unen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	16	Caden Drury	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Keighan Gerrie	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Luke Janus	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Olivier Pouliot	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	22	Naaman Hofer	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-10	0
	24	Dalton MacGillivray	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-14	0
	26	Jack Cook	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Riley Sharun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	31	Carson Cherepak	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	13-61	0

Guelph Goalkeeping

Lakehead Goalkeeping

Guelph Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
31	Olivier Ciarlo	W	60:00	2	0	13	7	10	0	30
33	Cal Schell		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			2	0	13	7	10	0	30

Lakehead Goalkeeping

#	Player	C	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	lota
1	Christian Cicigoi	L	60:00	5	0	11	15	4	0	30
31	Carson Cherepak		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			5	0	11	15	4	0	30

Guelph Faceoffs

Lakehead Faceoffs

Play By Play

```
Score PP
               Play
                                                                    Period #1 Plays
               [05:33] GOAL by GUE Dylan Hudon (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Nolan Forster, On ice for GUE: , On ice for LAKE: , goal number
0-0
               1 for season.
               Guelph 1, Lakehead 0
1-0
              [05:45] Penalty on Riley Sharun LAKE 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-0
      PP GUE [05:45] Start power play for GUE.
               [06:18] Penalty on Nolan DeGurse GUE 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-0
1-0
      PP GUE [06:18] End power play for GUE.
              [12:34] Penalty on Nolan Roberts GUE 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-0
      PP
1-0
      LAKE
              [12:34] Start power play for LAKE.
1-0
              [13:07] Penalty on Cole Craft GUE 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
      LAKE
1-0
              [13:07] Start power play for LAKE.
              [14:05] GOAL by LAKE Olivier Pouliot (POWER PLAY), Assist by Naaman Hofer and Caden Drury, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for
              GUE: , goal number 1 for season.
1-0
               Guelph 1, Lakehead 1
              [16:11] Penalty on Olivier Pouliot LAKE 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
1-1
1-1
              [16:11] Penalty on Dalton MacGillivray LAKE 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-1
              [16:11] Penalty on Riley Sharun LAKE 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
              [16:11] Penalty on Nolan Forster GUE 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
1-1
1-1
              [16:11] Penalty on Duncan Penman GUE 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-1
              [20:00] Penalty on Duncan Penman GUE 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
              [20:00] Penalty on Dalton MacGillivray LAKE 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-1
                                                                    Period #2 Plays
      LAKE
1 - 1
              [] Riley Sharun (LAKE) penalty complete.
1-1
      LAKE
              [] Start power play for LAKE.
      PP
1-1
      LAKE
              [] Nolan DeGurse (GUE) penalty complete.
      PΡ
1-1
      LAKE
              [] Nolan Roberts (GUE) penalty complete.
      LAKE
1-1
              [] End power play for LAKE.
      PP
1-1
      LAKE
              [] Cole Craft (GUE) penalty complete.
      PP
1-1
      LAKE
              [] Start power play for GUE.
1-1
              [] Olivier Pouliot (LAKE) penalty complete.
1-1
              [] Dalton MacGillivray (LAKE) penalty complete.
      LAKE
1-1
              [] Riley Sharun (LAKE) penalty complete.
      PP
      LAKE
1-1
              [] End power play for GUE.
              [] Nolan Forster (GUE) penalty complete.
1-1
1-1
              [] Duncan Penman (GUE) penalty complete.
1-1
              [] Duncan Penman (GUE) penalty complete.
              [] Dalton MacGillivray (LAKE) penalty complete.
1 - 1
1-1
              [02:33] Penalty on Jack Clancy GUE 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
      PΡ
1 - 1
      LAKE
              [02:33] Start power play for LAKE.
              [06:18] Penalty on Liam Whittaker LAKE 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-1
      DΡ
      LAKE
1-1
              [06:18] End power play for LAKE.
              [06:36] Penalty on Giordano Biondi GUE 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-1
      PP
1-1
      LAKE
              [06:36] Start power play for LAKE.
1-1
              [12:00] Penalty on Riley Sharun LAKE 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
      PP
1-1
      LAKE
              [12:00] End power play for LAKE.
              [13:00] GOAL by GUE Griffin Wilson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Dylan Hudon, On ice for GUE: , On ice for LAKE: , goal number
1-1
               1 for season.
```

Guelph 2, Lakehead 1 2-1 [20:00] Penalty on Josh Van Unen LAKE 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT. [20:00] Penalty on Ian Ferguson GUE 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT. 2-1 [20:00] Penalty on Ethan Doyle GUE 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT. 2-1 2-1 [20:00] Penalty on Ethan Doyle GUE 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT. 2-1 [20:00] Penalty on Naaman Hofer LAKE 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT. 2-1 [20:00] Penalty on Josh Van Unen LAKE 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT. Period #3 Plays 2-1 PP GUE [] Jack Clancy (GUE) penalty complete. 2-1 PP GUE [] Start power play for GUE. 2-1 PP GUE [] Liam Whittaker (LAKE) penalty complete. 2-1 PP GUE [] End power play for GUE. PP GUE [] Giordano Biondi (GUE) penalty complete. 2-1 2-1 PP GUE [] Start power play for GUE. 2-1 PP GUE [] Riley Sharun (LAKE) penalty complete. 2-1 PP GUE [] End power play for GUE. 2-1 [] Josh Van Unen (LAKE) penalty complete. 2-1 [] Ian Ferguson (GUE) penalty complete. 2-1 [] Ethan Doyle (GUE) penalty complete. 2-1 [] Ethan Doyle (GUE) penalty complete. 2-1 [] Naaman Hofer (LAKE) penalty complete. 2-1 [] Josh Van Unen (LAKE) penalty complete. 2-1 [02:43] Penalty on Nolan Roberts GUE 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp). LAKE 2-1 [02:43] Start power play for LAKE. [05:01] GOAL by LAKE Nicolas De Grazia, Assist by Keighan Gerrie and Richard Whittaker, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for GUE: 2-1 , goal number 1 for season. Guelph 2, Lakehead 2 [06:08] GOAL by GUE Kaeden Johnston, Assist by Chase Lammi and Griffin Wilson, On ice for GUE: , On ice for LAKE: , goal 2-2 number 1 for season. Guelph 3, Lakehead 2 3-2 [06:36] Penalty on Trent Crane LAKE 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp). PΡ 3-2 LAKE [06:36] End power play for LAKE. 3-2 [06:36] Penalty on Trent Crane LAKE 5 minutes for MAJOR-CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp). 3-2 PP GUE [06:36] Start power play for GUE. 3-2 [06:36] Penalty on Richard Whittaker LAKE 10 minutes for GAME-CROSS-CHECKING. 3-2 [06:36] GOAL by GUE Jack Wismer, On ice for GUE: , On ice for LAKE: , goal number 1 for season. Guelph 4, Lakehead 2 4-2 [08:59] GOAL by GUE Anthony Tabak (POWER PLAY), On ice for GUE: , On ice for LAKE: , goal number 1 for season. Guelph 5, Lakehead 2 5-2 [15:41] Penalty on Nolan Roberts GUE 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp). 5-2 PP GUE [15:41] End power play for GUE. 5-2 [15:48] Penalty on Ethan Doyle GUE 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). 5-2 LAKE [15:48] Start power play for LAKE. 5-2 LAKE [] Start power play for LAKE. PP LAKE [] Start power play for LAKE. Period #0 Plays 5-2 PP GUE [] Nolan Roberts (GUE) penalty complete. 5-2 PP GUE [] End power play for LAKE. 5-2 PP GUE [] Trent Crane (LAKE) penalty complete. 5-2 PP GUE [] Trent Crane (LAKE) penalty complete. 5-2 [] Richard Whittaker (LAKE) penalty complete. 5-2 PP GUE [] Nolan Roberts (GUE) penalty complete. 5-2 PP GUE [] Ethan Doyle (GUE) penalty complete.

5-2

PP GUE [] End power play for LAKE.